AWARD - BID FOR
PURCHASE OF THREE-
PHASE PADMOUNT

SWITCHGEAR

RES. NO. 86-79 City Manager Peterson presented the following bids which
had been received for one three-phase padmount switchgear:

cc-12(d) ~ RIE Corporation, $9,654.48

oCc-29

G. E Supply Co., $11,702.40
A. B. Chance Co., $11,770.79

Trayer Engineering Corp., $12,973.34

Council adopted Resolution No. 86-79 awarding the bid for
one three-phase padmount switchgear to RTE Corporation in
the amount of $9,654.48.




pme mmemem - - -PQUNCIL COMMUNICATIQN ——— ——— —— ——

f-? Yéa ‘THE CITY couNeiL. — oate - Ino o
 FROM: THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE ST ;

- SUBJECT: PURCHASE OF TEREE-PHASE PADMOUNT SWITCHGEAR (EUD-86-4)

On Tuesday, May 6, 1986, bids were received for one three-phase padmount
switchgear. The switchgear will be used to provide a feed point in the
Lakeshore subdivision area and for sectionalizing of a main feeder.

Based on the bids received, it is recommended that the bid be awarded to
the lowest bidder, RTE Corporation, Waukesha, WI, in the amount of
$9,654.48.

 Funding‘for this equipment was included in the Electric Utility Depart-
ment’s 1985-86 Utility Outlay budget.

oo S0

Henry J. Xik
Electric Utllity Director -

Attach.; S

cc. Assist. Electric Utility Director
o Electricqlapngineer




THREE-PHASE PADMOUNT SWITCHGEAR BID EVALUATION

EUD-86-4
Estimated
Total Price Delivery Maximum
Supplier With Tax (weeks) Escalation
RTE CORPORATION
- Waukesha, WI $ 9,654.48 15-17 Firm
G. E. SUPPLY CO.
Emeryville, CA 11,702.40 8-10 Firm
A. B. CHANCE CO.
: Centrqlia, MO 11,770.79 8-10 Firm
TRAYER ENGINEERING CORP,

' 'San Francisco, CA 12,973.34 48-52 Firm




A~ T e e e

RESOLUTION NO. 86-79
AWARD ~ THREE-PHASE PAD MOUNT SWITCHGEAR

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Council,
sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the City
Clerk of this City on May 6, 13986 at 11:00 a.m. for the
contract for Three Phase Pad Mount Switchgear, described in
the specifications therefor approved by the City Council
April 16, 1986; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked,
and tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City
Manager as follows:

Bidder Anount

A.B. Chance Co. $11,770.79
G. E. Supply $11,703.00
R.T.E. Corp. $ 9,654.48

Trayer Eng. Corp. $12,973.34

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award
for the contract be made to the 1low bidder, R.T.E.
Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for
Three Phase Padmount Switchgear be and the same is hereby
made to R.T.E. Corporation, the low bidder, in the amount
of $9,654.48.

Dated:  May 21, 1986

- I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-79
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting
held May 21, 1986 by the following vote:

Ayes:. ‘Council Members - Olson, Pinkerton,
Snider, and Reid
(Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - Hinchman

é&a/s&/é%Znuu&//
Alice M. Reimche

City Clerk

86~79

tor RTINS S TIPS SR U S Py e RIS e




